

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5438/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2012 in CRM No.10021/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMAN SETH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Solicitor General

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Bose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

Mrs. Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on September 20, 2013.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|